188
NEEDLE VALVES
ii Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4110-NVOverview
189

Catalog 4110-NV V Series Needle Valves
V
How to Order
Dimensions in inches/millimeters are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example 1, below, describes an angle pattern V4 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression inlet
and outlet ports, a PCTFE tipped stem, Nitrile seals, and stainless steel construction.
Example 2, below, describes an inline pattern V6 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" male NPT inlet port, 1/4"
female NPT outlet port, a needle stem type, PTFE stem seal, brass construction.
Example 1: 4Z-V4AK-BN-SS (shown in the part number blocks below)
Example 2: 4M4F-V6LN-B
How to Order Options
Colored Round Handles – Add the designator corresponding to the correct handle color as a suffix to the part
number. Black is standard, W - white, B - blue, G - green, R - red, Y - yellow. Example: M10A-V6LK-SS-G
Oxygen Cleaning – Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and assembled for
oxygen service in accordance with Parker Specification ES8003. Example: 4A-V4AN-EPR-SS-C3
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series
Stem
Type
Stem
Seal
Body
Material
2A 2M 4A
2F 2Z 4Z
V2 R Blunt (30°)
N Needle (2-1/2°)
K PCTFE
Blank PTFE
BN Nitrile Rubber
EPR Ethylene
Propylene
Rubber
V Fluorocarbon
Rubber
SS Stainless Steel
S Steel
M Monel® Alloy 400
B Brass
2A 4A 6A M6A
2F 4M 6Z M6Z
2M 4W M3A M8A
2Z 4Z M3Z M8Z
V4
4A 6A 8A M10A
4F 6M 8Z M10Z
4M 6W M8A M12A
4Z 6Z M8Z M12Z
V6
4F 6Z 8Z M12A
6A 8A M10A M12Z
6F 8M M10Z
V8
8F 10A 12A
8W 10Z 12Z
V12
*If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
Stem
Type
AK
Valve
Series
V4
Outlet
Port*
Inlet
Port*
4Z
Stem
Seal
BN SS
Body
Material
–– –
197
10 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division

Panel Mounting Nuts – Examples: V2: 2-Panel-Nut-SS; V4: 4-Panel-Nut-SS; V6: 6-Panel-Nut-SS;
V8: 8-Panel-Nut-SS
How to Order Maintenance Kits
PTFE Packing Stem Kits – Consists of One Stem; One PTFE Packing; One Upper Packing Washer; One Lower
Packing Washer; One Packing Nut; Maintenance Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series and StemType-Body Material. Examples: KIT-V4K-SS; KIT-V6N-B
Fluorocarbon Rubber Packing Stem Kits – Consists of One Stem; One Fluorocarbon Rubber O-ring Seal;
One O-ring Back-up Gland; One O-ring Gland; One Lower Packing Washer; One Packing Nut; Maintenance
Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series and Stem Type-V-Body Material. Examples: KIT-V2R-V-B; KIT-V4K-V-SS
Nitrile Rubber Packing Stem Kits – Consists of One Stem; One Nitrile Rubber O-ring Seal; One O-ring
Back-up Gland; One O-ring Gland; One Lower Packing Washer; One Packing Nut; Maintenance Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series and Stem Type-BN-Body Material. Examples: KIT-V2R-BN-B; KIT-V4K-BN-SS
Ethylene Propylene Rubber Packing Stem Kits – Consists of One Stem; One Ethylene Propylene Rubber
O-ring Seal; One O-ring Back-up Gland; One O-ring Gland; One Lower Packing Washer; One Packing Nut;
Maintenance Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series and Stem Type-EPR-Body Material. Examples: KIT-V2R-EPR-B; KIT-V4K-EPR-SS
198
12 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4110-NVU Series Needle Valves
U
Introduction
Parker U Series Union Bonnet Valves have been engineered for use at pressures up to 6,000 (414 bar) and
temperatures as high as 1,200°F (649°C). A non-rotating lower stem helps to extend packing life by removing
rotation from the packing area. Stem packing below the threads isolates the thread lubricant from the flow,
ensuring adequate lubrication regardless of the media.
Specifications
Pressure Rating:
 6000 psig (414 bar) CWP
Temperature Rating:
 PTFE packing:
  -65°F to 450°F (-54°C to 232°C)
 Grafoil® packing:
  -65°F to 700°F (-54°C to 371°C)
 Grafoil® packing with HT option:
  -65°F to 1200°F (-54°C to 649°C)
Orifice: .177" to .437" (4.5mm to 11.1mm)
CV: .53 to 3.55
Pressure Rating and Tubing Selection:
For working pressures of A-LOK® and CPI™ tube
connections, please see the Instrument Tubing
Selection Guide (Bulletin 4200-TS), found in the
Technical Section of the Parker Instrumentation
Products Master Binder, or the Parker Instrument
Tube Fitting Installation Manual (Bulletin 4200-B4).
For working pressures of valves with external or
internal pipe threads, please see Catalog 4260,
Instrumentation Pipe Fittings.
Model Shown: 16F-U16LR-G-SS
Materials of Construction
Item # Description Material
*1 Body ASTM A 182, Type F316
2 Bonnet Nut ASTM A 479, Type 316
*3 Bonnet ASTM A 479, Type 316
*4 Lower Stem* ASTM A 564, Type 630
5 Upper Stem ASTM A 564, Type 630
6 Stem Guide ASTM A 581, Type 416
7 Ball 440-C Stainless Steel
*8 Bonnet Seal** Nickel-Chromium-Iron Alloy
9 Packing Nut ASTM A 479, Type 316
*10 Packing*** Grafoil®
*11 Packing Washer 316 Stainless Steel
12 Handle**** Aluminum
13 Handle Screw 316 Stainless Steel
14 Dust Seal***** Nylon 6/6

Catalog 4110-NVU Series Needle Valves
U
How to Order
Dimensions in inches/millimeters are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The example below describes an angle pattern U6 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression
inlet and outlet ports, a regulating stem type, Grafoil® packing, stainless steel construction.
Example 1: 4Z-U6AR-G-SS
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series
Stem
Type Packing
Body
Material
2F 4F 4W M6A M8
4A 4M 4Z M6Z M8Z
U6A
U6L
B Blunt
R Regulating
T PTFE
G Grafoil®
SS Stainless
 Steel
4A 6W 8W 12A M12A
4F 6Z 8Z 12Z M12Z
4Z 8A 10A M10A M14A
6A 8F 10Z M10Z M14Z
6F
U12A
U12L
8A 8W 12PSW 16M M20Z
8F 8Z 12W 16Z M25A
8M 12F 12Z M12Z M25Z
8PSW 12M 16F M20A
U16A
U16L
*If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
Stem
Type
R
Valve
Series
U6A
Outlet
Port*
Inlet
Port*
4Z
Packing
G SS
Body
Material
–– –
How to Order Options
High Temperature – Add the suffix -HT to the end of the part number to receive valves with a 316 stainless steel
lower stem and stainless steel handle. Example: 4M-U6LB-G-SS-HT
Oxygen Cleaning – Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and assembled for
oxygen service in accordance with Parker Specification ES8003. Example: 8A-U12LR-T-SS-C3
Stainless Steel Bar Handle – To obtain valves with stainless steel bar handle, add the suffix -ST to the end of the
part number. Example: 12Z-U16AB-T-SS-ST
ASME B31.1 Compliant Valves – Add the suffix -QC311. Example: 8F-U12LR-G-SS-QC311
How to Order Maintenance Kits
Stainless Steel T-Bar Handles with Handle Screw – Examples: U6: V4-BAR-HANDLE-SS;
U12:U12-BAR-HANDLE-SS; U16: U16-BAR-HANDLE-SS
Aluminum T-Bar Handles with Handle Screw – Examples: U6: V4-BAR-HANDLE-AL;
U12:U12-BAR-HANDLE-AL; U16: U16-BAR-HANDLE-AL
Panel Mounting Nuts – Examples: U6: U6-LOCKNUT; U12: U12-LOCKNUT; U16: U16-LOCKNUT
PTFE Packing Kits – Consists of One PTFE Packing; One Dust Seal; Maintenance Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series-T. Example: KIT-U12-T
Grafoil® Packing Kits – Consists of One Grafoil® Packing; One Dust Seal; Maintenance Instructions.
 Kit-Valve Series-G. Example: KIT-U16-G
Grafoil® is a registered trademark GrafTech International Holdings, Inc.
203
18 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4110-NVVQ Series Toggle Valves
VQ
Introduction
Parker VQ Series Toggle Valves are the right combination of performance and value for manual or pneumatic
on-off control in moderate pressure and temperature applications. The manual version employs a toggle handle
for quick action at pressures up to 300 psig (21 bar). Compact double acting, normally closed, and normally open
pneumatically actuated versions of this valve are ideal for automatic control at pressures up to 600 psig (41 bar).
Model Shown: 4M-V4LQ-SSP
Model Shown:
4A-V4LQ-BP
Materials of Construction
Manual Toggle Valve
Item # Description Stainless Steel Brass
1 Body ASTM A 182
Type F316
ASTM B 283
Alloy C37700
2 Cap ASTM A 479
Type 316
ASTM B 453
Alloy C34000
3 Spring Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
4 Stem Seal* Fluorocarbon
Rubber
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
5 Stem ASTM A 276
Type 316
ASTM A 276
Type 316
6 Stem Washer Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
7 Handle Nylon 6/6 Nylon 6/6
8 Handle Pin Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
9  Handle Washer Acetal Acetal
10 Panel Nut 316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
* Optional stem seal materials available - See How to Order
 Lubrication: Perfluorinated polyether
5
7
8
4
6
2
10
3
9
1
Manual Toggle Valve Features
�	Quick acting
�	Inline and angle patterns
�	Available with CPI™, A-LOK®, male and female NPT
end connections
�	Panel mountable
�	Color-coded handles
�	316 stainless steel and brass body construction

1.10
VQ4 Valve Mounting Bracket VQ6 Valve Mounting Bracket
How to Order Manual Toggle Valves
Dimensions in inches/millimeters are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The example below describes a VQ4 Series inline pattern toggle valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression inlet
and outlet ports, PCTFE stem tip, Nitrile rubber stem seal, and stainless steel construction with panel mounting
nut.
Example 1: 4Z-V4LQK-BN-SSP
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series
Stem
Tip
Stem
Seal
Body
Material
2A 4A 6A M6A
2F 4M 6Z M6Z
2M 4Z  M8A
2Z   M8Z
V4LQ
V4AQ
Blank PTFE
K PCTFE
Blank Fluorocarbon
Rubber
BN Nitrile Rubber
EPR Ethylene Propylene
Rubber
KZ Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
SSP Stainless
Steel with
Panel Nut
BP Brass with
Panel Nut4F 6A 8A M10A
 6Z 8Z M10Z
V6LQ
V6AQ
*If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
Stem
Tip
K
Valve
Series
V4LQ
Outlet
Port*
Inlet
Port*
4Z
Stem
Seal
BN SSP
Body
Material
–– –
208
23 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4110-NV VQ Series Toggle Valves
VQ
How to Order Actuated Valves
Dimensions in inches/millimeters are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The seven product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The example below describes a VQ4 Series pneumatically actuated (normally closed) angle pattern valve
equipped with a 1/4" Male NPT inlet port, a 1/4" A-LOK® compression outlet port, PTFE stem tip, fluorocarbon
rubber stem seal, brass construction with mounting bracket.
Example 1: 4M4A-V4AQ-11AC-B
Stem
Tip
Valve
Series
V4AQ
Outlet
Port*
4A
Inlet
Port*
4M B
Body
Material
–– –
Stem
Seal
Actuator
Type
11AC
How to Order Options
Colored Nylon Handles – Add the designator corresponding to the correct handle color as a suffix to the part
number. Black is standard, W - white, B - blue, G - green, R - red, Y - yellow. Example: M10A-V6LQ-SSP-G
Anti-locking Handles – Prevents the handle from locking in the open position. Add -ALH as a suffix to the part
number. Example: 4M4F-V4LQ-BN-SSP-ALH
Handle Positioner – Aids in keeping the handle from rotating away from a desired position. To order, add the
suffix -Q4 or -Q6 to the end of the part number. Example: 4M4F-V6LQ-EPR-SSP-Q6
Oxygen Cleaning – Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and assembled for
oxygen service in accordance with Parker Specification ES8003. Example: 4A-V4AQ-EPR-SSP-C3
How to Order Maintenance Kits
Colored Nylon Handles with Handle Pin – Valve Series-Handle-Color. Example: V4Q-HANDLE-BLUE
Handle Positioners – Enables the user to position the handle in a desired location and prevents it from rotating.
Examples: VQ4: VQ4-HANDLE-POSITIONER; VQ6: VQ6-HANDLE-POSITIONER
Rubber Seal and Stem Kits – Consists of one Stem, one Rubber O-ring Stem Seal; one Packing Washer, one
Handle Pin, Maintenance Instructions, Kit-Valve Series and Stem Tip-Seal Material.
Examples: KIT-VQ4-BN; KIT-VQ6K-V
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series
Stem
Tip
Stem
Seal
Actuator
Type
Body
Material
2A 4A 6A M6A
2F 4M 6Z M6Z
2M 4Z  M8A
2Z   M8Z
V4LQ
V4AQ
Blank PTFE
K PCTFE
Blank Fluorocarbon
Rubber
BN Nitrile Rubber
EPR Ethylene Propylene
Rubber
KZ Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
11AC Normally
Closed
11AO Normally
Opened
11AD Double
Acting
SS Stainless
Steel
B Brass
4F 6A 8A M10A
 6Z 8Z M10Z
V6LQ
V6AQ